

## Anoto announces prospectus

Lund – 23<sup>th</sup> July 2015 - Prospectus regarding Anoto Group AB (publ)'s ("Anoto") two previously communicated directed share issues for the purpose of supporting the need of working capital is now available at <u>www.anoto.com</u>

The 99 625 292 new shares have been registered with the Swedish Companies Registration Office and the total number of outstanding shares amounts to 847 145 485.

The information in this press release is published pursuant to the Swedish Securities Markets Act. The information was submitted for publication am on July 23, 2015.

## For more information, please contact:

Stein Revelsby CEO Anoto Group +46 733 45 12 05

Anoto Group AB (publ.) Traktorvägen 11 SE-226 60 Lund Tel.: +46 46 540 12 00 www.anoto.com

## **About Anoto Group**

Anoto Group is the company behind and world leading in the unique technology for digital pen and paper, which enables fast and reliable transmission of handwritten text into a digital format. Anoto operates through a global partner network that focuses on user-friendly solutions for efficient capture, transmission and storage of data within different business segments, e.g. healthcare, bank and finance, transport and logistics and education. The Anoto Group has over 100 employees and is headquartered in Lund (Sweden), with offices in Basingstoke and Wetherby (UK), Boston and Los Angeles (US) and Tokyo (Japan). The Anoto share is traded on the Small Cap list of NASDAQ OMX Stockholm under the ticker ANOT.

For more information: <u>www.anoto.com</u> Follow Anoto on Twitter at: <u>@anoto</u>



## **IMPORTANT INFORMATION**

In certain jurisdictions, publication or distribution of this press release may be subject to legal restrictions and persons in those jurisdictions where this press release has been published or distributed should inform themselves about and abide by such legal restrictions.

This press release may not be made public, published or distributed, directly or indirectly, in or into the United States, Canada, South Africa, Australia, Switzerland, Singapore, Hong Kong, Japan or in any other country where such action is subject in full or in part to legal restrictions, nor may the information in this press release be forwarded, reproduced or disclosed in any way that is in conflict with such restrictions.

Failure to follow this instruction may involve a breach of the United States Securities Act of 1933 ("Securities Act") or applicable laws in other jurisdictions.

This press release does not contain or constitute an invitation or offer to acquire, subscribe for or otherwise trade in shares, subscription rights or other securities in Anoto. The invitation to the persons concerned to subscribe for shares in Anoto is only made through the prospectus regarding the issuance of new shares described in this press release and which has been approved and registered by the Swedish Financial Supervisory Authority.

Neither the subscription rights, the paid subscription shares (BTA) or the new shares will be registered in accordance with the Securities Act or any provincial act in Canada, and may not be transferred or offered for sale in the United States or Canada, or to persons resident there, or on behalf of such persons, other than in such exceptional cases where registration in accordance with the Securities Act or any provincial act in Canada is not required.